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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Marian Burgess Ieach et al OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
309 Lock Lane, Richmond, Virginia P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Same May 10, 19 60

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Lincoln District

ADDRESS
P Wayne

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

= -
o, &
Well No._3 (Serial No. 1102) J2°AIL ~/4°

ADDRESS Marian Burgess Leach et al

GENTLEMEN: AE 2 G cres
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

Farm

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

January 2, 1959 , madeby Marian Burgess Leach et al ,to
Owens-I1linois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass COe and recorded on the 23rd day
of _ May, 1959 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 20 , page__ 195

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ ~day==-before,

-er- on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 4168
ZASE » Address } e

of Charleston U,
2\ Well Operator

Do : CITY or TowN 0872572023
" O West Virginia

STATE

*Section '3 .4/ .“If no guch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the ‘same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

/62 fai WAY=-1292 PERMIT NUMBER
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

May 21, 1960

Owens, Gas Department
P. 0. Box

Att: Mr, A. R, Smith
Dear Sirss

Enclosed are permits for drilling
the following wells -

LIN-132};  1-5-1000 Mary F. Bess Washington

WAY-1291  73-8-929 Wilsen Coal Land Co.  Linceln

WAY-1292 3+5-1102 Marion Burgess Lesch et al Linecoln
Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L., WILSON
Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

08/25/2023
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August 23, 1960

Mr. A, H. Smith, Chief Geologist
Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
P. O, Box 4168

Charleston L, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Smiths

The enclosed copy of Inspector Pack's report regarding
your Well No. 3<SR.~1102 being drilled under Permit WAY-1292, is
self-explanatory. As you see, lMr. Pack believes that there should
have been bridges above shale and Berea before bridge at 1850' was
set.

I do not have the well record as yet but am forwarding this
to you for your attention.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR
Department of Mines

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/b
cc: Mr. James W, Fack, Inspector

08/25/2023
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OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MAcCcCORKLE AVENUE

O BRX. 158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

<DLD> September 2, 1960

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

eference: Your letier August.23,.-
Permit Wayne-1292, Well No. 3-SR.-1102

TR, e A S SR G

R

Attention: Mrs. Marie Griffith
Gentlemen:

I have investigated Mr. James W. Pack's report on the partial plugging of our
Marian Burgess "C" No. 3 well (further identified above).

Upon completion of drilling, our field people reported the well "dry" through
the Brown Shale. Thereupon instructions were sent by radio to set a bridge below
the Big Injun Sand.

The drillers' log was received in this office after those instructions were
given. We then noted that there was some gas in the Shale, approximately 300 cubic
feet. Technically speaking, a bridge should have been set above the Shale, as
Mr. Pack reports. However, since the gas volume was hardly a "show" and the bridge
was already installed above the Berea Sand, it did not seem practical to drill out
the bridge and thereafter set two bridges, one above the Shale and a new one above
the Berea.

From a practical point of view, there seems to be little value to the Berea
and the Shale as productive formations in that area, and if any gas is found in
those horizons the well operator would normally produce them together, that is, no
tubing would be installed with a packer between. The situation in our well, at the
worst, is that the Berea Sand and the Shale are sealed together rather than sepa-
rately. This condition would not necessarily adversely affect any operator or
owner of the gas rights if and when these horizons should be found productive.

The existing plug above the Berea Sand and the fact that the 11--1/2 inch casing
is solidly cemented through the Big Injun Sand are adequate assurance that no water
or oil will be let in on the Berea and below.

These remarks are offered to point out that whereas we failed to strictly
comply with the regulations, the circumstances are such that we think no damage has
been done to ourselves or other gas right owners in the vicinity. We do not take
any exception to Mr. Pack's report. As a matter of fact, this gives us an oppor-
tunity to state that our field superintendents and our drilling superintendent
consider him to be one of the most capable and efficient inspectors the 0il and Gas
Division has had for a long time. He is very much respected and well thought of.

We would a.ppreéiate your comments on this matter at your early convenience.

Yours very truly,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

By . An .
A. H. Smith, / 08/25/2023
Mgr. Land, Engrg., Geol. Dept

/
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Formation Color Hasl;lftor Top' / 7’ Bottom oorﬂv'l(a;::r g:":!t‘l& Remarks
6-20-60
Installed|7" casing at 1450'
Gas 1560-1562' 387 cu.ft.
: ; SIM 1570 =| Sand IM 1568
Keener Sand | Grey Med. 1623 1645 Test 1623" 300 cu.ft.
Big Injun Grey Med.- 1645 1730 Gas 1638' 387 cu.ft.
* ~ TEAA — Gas 1652 548 cu.ft.
Test 1676" 387 cu.ft.
: - Gas 1680-1692 125 MCF
Slate White Soft 1730 17k - —t
Lime Shells| Grey Hard 17k 1745 7-1-60 :
, . : Installed|55" casing 3t 1745' with
T v "0ilwell" Mjdget Bottom|Hole Packer set
- : . from 1743 -|1745.
Lime Shells| Grey Med. 1745 1753
Shells Grey Med. 1753 4
Slate White Soft LFI5 2098
Shells, Pkr. Black Hard 2098 2115
Slate White Soft 2115 21.35
Shells, Pkr. Black Hard 2135 2150
Slate White Soft 2150 2197
Coffee Shells Brown Med. 2197 2218
Berea Grey Hard 2218 2296 SIM 2226 = | Sand IM 2225
Slate White Soft 2296 2321
Lime Shell White Hard 2321 2331
Br. Shale Brown Med.. 2331, 2400
Slate White Soft 2400 2457
Lime Shell White Hard 2457 2465
Slate White Soft 2465 2611
Br. Shale Brown Med.. 2611 2848 SIM 2611 = | Sand IM 2610
Slate White Soft 2848 2906
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2906 2936
Br. Shale Brown Med. 2936 3086 Gas pay 2950 - 2955' 300 cu.ft.
: : ‘ : Test 3036 122 cu.ft.
: Gas pay 3065 - 3076 346 cu.ft.
Slate White Soft 3086 3106
Total Depth 3106 7-27-60
Setting bridge from 1850 to 1760'.
TR Put 2 bags ¢f cement on|top.
7-28-60
Pulled 53| casing & Packer
Well open T|Hrs. Test: 83 MCF
8-1-60
Test in 5 Hys: 85 MCF
8-4-60
“Installed| 43" casing tt 1749'5"
2 - 41" centralizers set 12' & 75'
off bottom
Used 20 bpgs cement |&
5b gs Aquagel
) Gas " . ] - 11.5 MCF
8-10-60
Dowell, Ihc. fracturel Big Injun Sand
using 50, 1bs. sand,| 250 gal. mud
acid, 15 . detergent], 800 b'bl. water.
8-12-60
3. Installed & Pulled 1—«" tu’oing at
716 9116
€-19-60
Test: 1982 MCF
8-20-60
Test 6 Hrs.| After Blowing Well: 1647 MCE
Final Open [Flow:

Big Injuxogﬁg 12023 1647 MCE

APPROVED_OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS/DEPARTMENT

Date

November 3

60

18

, Owner

b o

/

&

A. H. Smith, MgrdTitle)Land, Engrg. & Geol.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION /7

Quadrangle Wayne = E s
WELL RECORD : .
Permit No Way-1292 - Oil or Gas Well GAS
e (KIND)
Company___ OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT : R e S T TT=
Casing and _"Used in Left in
Address.__ P+ O. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well s
Farm__ Marian Burgess "C" A 951 e
. Si :
Location (waters) e :
Well No_3__(Serial No. 1102) Hlev 1120.03 16 Xind of neker
District Lincoln County. Wayne 13 O%gje.l_l Rovhem
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 _ : - Sizi of _ —
Address 8% 5,/8 ""63'2“-7 k632" 52x'7x0
Mineral rights are owned by_Mrs. Marian B. Teach = $% 7 Llzragt 21" Deptheet . _Zoo
309 Lock Iane Address_ Richmond, Va HFRATEK. ’é‘ 17)4-3 te" Pulled 17)'"3 - 17)4'5
Drilling commenced 6-1-60 2 h’% 1749'5 :: 1749'5Y Perf. top.
k4 :
Drilling completed 7=-20-60 % 1> 716'9 Pulled Perf.bottom______
Date Shot From Liners Used__ Perf. top.
yuup_gxacturea__Big;n;yuLiLJLLﬁo____________ Perf.bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch 2
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE____.NO. Pt Sate
Volume Big Injun 1,647 M cu. Ft. S

Rock Pressure 430 s 38%  wrs e A
: COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT__408 pper_ 48  1ncHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. - -
Fresh water____510=5185  feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET__ INCHES
Formation Col(? ng":;tor Top = l}qftom 3“"‘&::‘_ ll,) ::;l.; Remarks
Surface Red Soft (0] 5
Slate White Soft -n5 35
Sand White Med. 35 221
Slate White Soft 221 310
Sand White Med. 310 koo
Slate White Soft iTe’e) 408
Coal Black Soft 408 32
Slate White Soft ‘2 420
Sand - White Med. 420 460
Slate White Soft 460 Biival 6-8-60
: Installed| 8-5/8" casihg at 463' on
: shoe
Sand White Soft iyal 482
Slate White Soft 482 ho2
Sand White Med. 492 518 Water 510-505', 1 B. in| 2 Hrs.
Slate White Soft 518 533
Sand . White Med. 533 565
Slate White Soft 565 578
. Sand- White Soft 578 617
- Slate White Soft -~ 617 45
Sand White Soft © 745 55
Slate White Soft 755 810
Sand White Med. 810 860
Slate White Soft - 860 932 prneae 7
Saelt Sand White Med. - 932 1075 Gas 99T7* 22,1 MCF
Slate White Soft 1075 1085 %
Salt Sand White Med. 1085 1100 3
Slate White Soft 1100 1139
Salt Sand White Med. 1139 1349
Slate Blue Soft A34g 1361 £
Sand White Hard 1361 1405 A
Little Limd Grey Hard 1405 1419 =
Little Limg White Hard 1419 1430 7
Pencil Black Soft 1430 1433 X
Big Lime White Hard 1433 1623 :

(Over)
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Permit NoM /2 qaz

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well3’“S"//0—l

(KIND)

CASING -

Company O Xﬂ @ % Kdé/ﬁ/z MrsinG BRILLING WeLl s i
Gy 4768, .
Addvrss Size
% W 16_ Kind of Packer
Farm M‘W
D— =
iy Sl s /

Well No._J S 10 7 M Size of
District_ML——County 8% Y3

6% /4450
Drilling commenced z» /2/ /@ 0 ’

53/16
Drilling completed Total depth %
Date shot. __Depth of shot. 2

- Liners Used =
Initial open ﬂow_____}'_b 10ths Water i '/o_Inch C~,
i P /i n__,[?_ C‘%

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il W/ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_4//2 FEET £ QO  INCHES
Fresh water ;776 feet \5 /10 __feet FEET ___INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. /O 4 2‘ _feet. _feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names_£/ % Qb or e 2/ ) A2,

g%%ﬁ/

Remarks:

M%f&ﬁ
oand. (6

e

C /24/60

DATI

7
3 Y /fﬁw

3 0

o M/7O7WW

Loz /5 B3ABANCIT
LG g by v vy Tl B dae
41w 20 DUl sk ogel i 1707

/‘%«/

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



s g STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No WAY-1292 Oil or Gas We|l___§a's—_
(KIND)
AT | senu | gl
TUBING
B Cwens Libby Owens Gas Dept,
Box 4168
Charleston 4, W, Va, Size
Address
Marion Burgess 16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
3 SR=1102
Well No 10 9t Size of
60
District_Lincoln County Wayne 84 h3
]
6=2-60 654 1450 Depth set
Drilling commenced '
53/16 1745
Drilling completed Total dept 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 2 Perf. bottom________
i d Perf. t
Initial open ﬂ0w_16.L_/10ths Water in & Tnq, | H90e Use erf. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume 163,000 Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 450# Injlm)q 1‘8 hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT %@27 INCHES
[Fresh water 275 feet feet FEET INCHES o) SO INCHES
ay R ™)
Y] e
Salt water. 1042 feet._ feet FEET INCHES__|=2 R%&E“’ ED INCHES
o0 WEST VIRGINIA <51
7, DEPL. OF MINES Y/
\* ™
Drillers’ Names Norman Vance £ : “ :s ,u .
NP2
E. A, Hager b Oy

Remarks: 531t Sand 930'-1400'; Big Lime 1433'-1623'; Injun Sand 1645'¢ Gas in Injun
Sand 1647'y 1707t, 16/10 Water 2"; bottom of Injun sand 1730'; Berea Sand 2218'=2295!;
Brown Shale 2331'-2400'; Braden Headed Injun Gas between 6~5/8" and 5-3/16" Casing,
Rock Pressure on Injun Sand 450#, Drilling depth- 2940'= Brown Shale,

7/19/60 Jé;// p W%
LA

DATE il A DI'0R§2% 6§§ron




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used 5 5
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

ko No.w Qil or Gas Wellﬁ:l_loz_
(KIND)
Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept.| ““fUsine'° | oritLING “WELL | PAGKERS
Company.
V. Si
e Charleston 4, W. Va,. ize
rarm. Marion Burgess, et al 1 g o Eackes
13
Well No 3-3-1102 10 9 ' wogd Size of
- % t
District__Lincoln County__Wayne 81 436
t
- 6=2=60 653 1450 Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16 1745t |pulled
., . ' iy

Dﬁumgmmmkmd_z_g}_éfLTmm<hmh_££E§§__ h-1/2" 17491 Bl 3 16841

fractured 3 TH PR
Datefilof__ 8=10-60 pepth of shot 1760 2 Perf. bottom_____

" ¥
Initial open ﬁow._ll"_._/IOths Water in5/_81rgg'?teers Used Tl top
Perf bottom - .~ 5.
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
0 sqcks "

Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED q SIZE 43 No. FT Date
ol pressmre. WA Ibs 38 vy 5 sacks aquagel
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 410 FEET 60 INCHES
[Presh water 275 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water__ 1042 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names Norman Vance

E. A. Hager

Rematks:  Well drilled to 3106', Well was being fractured when I arrived,

Bridge set @ 1850', 120 ft, below Injun Sand,

it was all open hole from 1850!' to 3106!,

50,000 Lbs, sand. Swabbing back water at 5:30 P.M,

8-10-60

DATE

The drillers informed me
There should have been bridges
above the Shale and Berea, Well was fractured with 900 Barrels water and X®,

\\
- AUG 96y

e

fd’%g RECEIVE
T T BEI5RYER

T, 0F MINES
s, nN\C@:

“$x



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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FERC-121

1.0 AP! well number: . jl
(1 not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) | 47-099-1292
2.0 Type of determination being sought: |
(Use the codes found on the front | L _______N_A____
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
; i
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
tocation: (Only needed if sections 103 | NA f
or 107 in 2.0 zbove.) 1 eet
4.0 Name, address and code number of } i ’
applicant: (35 letters per line - ITLdUStTlal Gas Corporation 009283
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) | P. O, Box 1473
: Street X .
l Charleston_ WV 25325
i City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b).] NA
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field ! Wavyne WV
name.) ; ! County State
{b) For OCS wells: :
NA NA
! Area Name Block Number
l :
| Date of Lease:
| PR Y [ P (e NA
| Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(¢) Name and identification number {
of this well: (35 letters and digits ” 3
el 5 = } Marian Burgess "C" 3-71102
(d) 1f code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters 1 NA
maximum.) !
A TTANY
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the | See Addendum A
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | Houdaille Industries, Inc. N/Available
~ maximum. |f code number not |
available, leave blank.) ] Name Buyer Code
|
(b) Date of the contract: l ]
- 1 22208075
1 Mo. Day ¥Yr.
{c) Estimated annual production: ]|
! 10.5 MMt
|
]
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| (S/IMMBTU} Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
I (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract pnce;See Addendum At :
(As of filing date. Completeto 3 ] 1283 0051 0003 1 336
decimal places.) | e o S e e —_—— — — P - PP e S
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: }
(As of filing date. Completeto 3 '
decimal places.) ! 2428310302 §| B0 - 2.545
9.0 Person responsible for this application: | 1 . .
Tty I William C. Charlton DlViSlon Counsel
: ' l Namem Title
Date Received by Juris. Agency | {% z
D Pl T /2 «(/W/’? A AL~
: Signature
Date Received by FERC
| 02/ 28/79 (304) 342-8166
IL Date Appiication is Completed Phone Number

08/25/2023




WELL Insi »™13AT108 KEPORT
VU 1l
_"'\Ilf”/ DATE: 3. L o |, ( } RUYER

SELLER COD

WELL OPERATOR: )ﬂ(JJ/LJ\)UCLQ (,]QS { o DO'(L ’{Oﬂ (07233

FIRST PURCHASER: Jﬂ{OLLd e . QﬂdUS‘!JUJ’/) DI)C’

OJHLR'- : _ e e e e e

[~ - ) .
‘V Va. Departiaent of f‘mfx Oil & Gas vaxsun 4?6“'.1 1o o o2 208 ot L.

VWELL DETERMINIATION Filt WUMEER ‘6)

190228 - [62.099 - 1292

Uce Above File Number on all Communicslicns

relating to Determination of this Well

CHLCK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT 1S MISSING

ITEM NO.
——

A P ——
R

1 FEZRC-121 |/ ~_Items not completed - line No. —™—

2 IV-1 - fgent \\, Niam C (P ha ti\@ﬂ — i g

3 Il - Wall Permie &7

4 1V-6 - VWell Plat ___-_..-{,“_ - X o }
5 1IV-35- VWell f—‘\ecordv-_&\/*', Trillingm__i;_m./”i____ Deepening‘__:':-:_ciﬁ
6 IV-36- Gzs-0il Test: \’és Cnly ~ Was 011 Produced? ~~ Ratio o

7 IV-32- Annual Production grz years

8 IV-40- 90 &ay Producrion 3(9 Days oif Line: o

9 1IV-48- Zpplication for Certification. Complete? \/

; fiicavit
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 —E ?ﬂ 57 - 58. Complete w Signed /

18 - 28 Other: Survey __lLogs  Geological Charts _ Structure Map
1:4000 Map  Well Tabulations ___Gas Analyses
} Commencedy ¢ -1¢ 6 ———_—
g -~ - - T s
(5) Date Eexpicted:  @-20-GO ___ Deepened |
< : ‘ D e ST e re——

(5) Production Depth: 933 -/07S . )1433-/623;168¢-1b923243( -368L 3

(5) Production Formation _5_3“ Sgﬂd'ﬁlﬂ% L;;O'TK tentr, B—“il“}‘“j . Shale Y

Ti { QM
(5) nal Cpen o LYl  mefF D

Aprﬁr Tac

(5) Static R.P. Set—==3Zy+ ‘/SO:” 3¢ ,"t('ﬁ
/—-—- .

(6) Other Gas Test: e e,

|ISVS

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Productio o L P 3[ b mefF

(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-cay ending w/1-120 days(. Lf, L{L/' MCF

(8) Line Pressure: )8 PSIG from Daily Report
—

(5 0il Production: From Completion Report . ___ 08/25/2023

(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: NO

(10-17) Is affidavit sig: d4? \/ Notarized? \/

Does official well recors . -n the Department confirm the submitted information? Y9

Additional Inforration Does computer program confirm?

Was Determination Objects” o2 By Whom?! e O - Ty L M\@W\‘\ A



FORM IV-56WC

[(12-78] Dace 02/28 , 1979
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's
Well Yo. 3-1102
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
API VWell
No. 47 - 099 - 1292
Stace Countcy Pernic
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108
DESIGNATED AGENT William C. Charlton
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1473
Charleston, WV 25325
WELL 0PERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation LOCATION: Elevacion | 1:.1.20..37
ADDRESS P, 0. Box 1473 - Watershed Not Available
Charleston, WV 25325 pisc. Lincoln councy Wayne Quad. Wayne
GAS PURCHASER ¥ Gas Purchase Contract No.*
ADDRESS ' Meter Chart Code R04 37 o
Date of Contract
*See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"
* - * * . * * * * * * i * * * * % * *

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous

.24 moncths or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in procuction. Inciude a complete

list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
complection or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination
of eligibility (including production records, B&0) Tax Records and royalty payment records) and

. indicate the location of such records:

A1l records required to determine production by meter
stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B§0 Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia,
our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas
office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston,
West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

08/25/2023



FORM 1V-56WC
fReverse)
12-78)

Describe the search made of any records lisced above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located
in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized
in making the determination herein.

- Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent wirh the
informarion specified above? Yes Mo X . If yes, indicate the type and source of the
informacion. .

AFFIDAVIT

1. Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to De made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and thac
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

== == 27/

'

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanawha . TO WIT: -
I, Charlotte I. Mathews . a NMotary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify that Lawrence B. Mentzer whose name is signed to che writing above, bearing dare

the 28 day of February , 19 79 , has acknodledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of _ February w1979
My term of office expires on the S5th day of December , 1985

08/25/2023
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FORM IV-.3%WC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Pate _February 28 . 1979

{12-73)
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Coeracor's
Well No. 3-1102
API Well
No. 47 - 099 - 1292
. Scace Councy fexraic
STATE APPLICATIOM FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION
Previous File Yo. NA
(1Z AppLicaoie)
WELL OPERATOR Industrial Gas COI‘pOI‘ation DESIGNATED ACENTWilliam»C. Charlton
ADDRESS__ P, 0O, Box 1473 ADDRESS P, 0O, Box 1473
Charleston, W. Va. 25325 Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Gas Purchase Contracc No. * and Date )
(Monch, day and year)
. Mecer Charc Code R0437 4 d
Name of First Purchaser
(Streec or P. 0. Box)
(Cicy) (Scace) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code 009283 FERC Buyer Code
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:
N _ - 108 NA
X1 (1) Inicial determination (See FERC Form 121.) g3zaccion of WGEX Categorv Code
I_] (2) Dectermination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.
] (3) Determination of a seasonally affecced well.
Williasf C. Charlton Division Counsel

(*See FERC-121 Addendum '"A" )

L e (P B

Signacure

P. 0. Box 1473

Street or P. 0. Box

Charleston, W. Va. 25325

Cicy Stace (Zip Code)
(304 _342-8166

Area Phone Number

Code

(Cercificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

See Separate Certificate Attached

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be completed by Jurisdicrional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/4Applican

purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines

well as meeting the requirements of Secrion

has received a requesc,[ ] for certification of the abo
) under the Natural Gas Policy Acc

t and

ve described
of 1978,

(NGPA): [_lor for determinacipn that increased produccion is the result of enhanced recovery technology

under Secction 108 of (HGPA); | J or for determinacion of a seasonally affscced well under Seccion 108 c£ (NGPA)

All incterested parties are hereby notified that on the day of :
the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon therearter as
" be heard.chere will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Applicarion is assigne

as the mactter may be heard.

Unless objections are cimel
days. a hearing will not be held exce
go to decrerminacion.

Dace receivec Dy
Jurisdictional Agency

19 , at

d File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well [_] is. |_] is not
encitled to certificarion as claimed under the Natural Cas Policy Act (NGPA).
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appoinced

it may

A review of this evidence
for a public hearing or as soon chereafrer

y filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15)
PC on ex parte motion of the department and the matrer will

VEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Director

By

Ticle

08/25/2023
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September 8, 1960

Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Jims

Enclosed is copy of letter from Mr. A. H, Smith of
Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department dated September 2, explaining
the open hole from 3106' to 1850' mbout which you reported on
August 10 (Fermit WAY-1292).

I don't have the well record yet and I cannot check
until I get it.

Do you think My, Smith's report is satisfactory?

Very truly yours,

CRAWFCRD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR
Department of Mines

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG /b

Enclosure
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September 15, 1960

Ne, A, H, Smith

Owens, Libbey~Owens Gas Department
P, 0, Box 4158

Charleston L, West Virginia

Subject: Permit Wayne-1292, Well No. 3-SR.~1102
Your letter September 2, 1960

Dear Mr. Smith:

Thank you, very much, for your letter with reference to
the above-mentioned sub ject.

Your explanation clears the matter and is approved.
We appreciate your reference to Mr. Pack's ability as

an inspector as we too think he is one of the best the Department
has ever had.

Thank you again for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR
Department of Mines

IssTstant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/b

cc: Mr., James W, Pack, Inspector
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New Location.
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Drill Deeper..... O N84-20W 290
i Call 3%
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andonment......... O Bk 120 P 30

25

o

Longitude 82

Companmems—m
Address_BOX 4168 CHARLESTON 4, W VA, |
Farm_MARION W. BURGESS ol -
Tract__C _ Acres_ 8@ Lease No._ 21828
Well (Farm) No 3  Serial No. 11022
Elevation (Spirit Level) _1120.023
Quadrangle. WAYNE
County_WAiNL___District_JJ_N_c_QLﬂ__
Engineerwov
Engineer’s Registration No 269
File No Drawing No
Date. MAY 10, 1960Scale "= 200’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢( OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE NO. WRYQ/8£§/3023

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by
pborder lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.
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